
   

The following events occurred between June 1 and June 30: 

  

           Monday, June 30, 2014 

 None  

 

                                  Sunday, June 29, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                  Saturday, June 28, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                  Friday, June 27, 2014 

 

None 
 

                                  Thursday, June 26, 2014 

 

Fire Alarm: 
Officer and AFD responded to Admissions for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 

staff working on alarm - 1502(1401-701-OF). 

 

 

                                  Wednesday, June 25, 2014 

 

Larceny under $250: 
Officer responded to the Campus Police Office in the Johnson Library for a report of a stolen 

bicycle. Officer took the report - 1405 (1401-696-OF). The case is open. 

 

Motor Vehicle Accident: 
Officer took a report of a prior motor vehicle accident at the Dining Commons Loading Dock - 

1559 (1401-27-AC). 

 

Fire Alarm: 
Officer and AFD responded to Stiles House for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 

panel malfunction - 2305 (1401-698-OF). 

 



 

                                 Tuesday, June 24, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                 Monday, June 23, 2014 

 

None 
 

 

                                  Sunday, June 22, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                  Saturday, June 21, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                  Friday, June 20, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                  Thursday, June 19, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                  Wednesday, June 18, 2014 

 

Suspicious Person: 
Officers responded to Prescott for a suspicious person. Officers checked the area did not find the 

individual - 2340 (1401-691-OF). 

 

 

                                   Tuesday, June 17, 2014 

 

Fire Alarm: 
Officers and AFD responded to the Enfield House Office for a reported fire alarm. The cause of 

the alarm is unknown. The panel was reset - 1953 (1401-690-OF). 

 

 

                                   Monday, June 16, 2014 



 

None 
 

 

                                   Sunday, June 15, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                    Saturday, June 14, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                    Friday, June 13, 2014 

 

Fire Alarm: 
Officers and AFD responded to Enfield for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 

cooking smoke. The panel was reset - 1144 (1401-680-OF). 

 

 

                                    Thursday, June 12, 2014 

 

Larceny over $250: 
Officers responded to the Prescott Quad for a report of a stolen bike. The officers took the report 

- 1346 (1401-676-OF). The case is open. 

 

Fire: 
Officer responded to Thorpe House for a report of a burning smell from work in the area. AFD 

was contacted and responded found area to be safe. HCPP Electrician contacted and responded. 

The panel was reset - 1437 (1401-677-OF). 

 

 

                                     Wednesday, June 11, 2014 

 

Suspicious Activity: 
Officer responded to FPH for a report suspicious mail received. Officer spoke with individual, 

took pictures and the report - 1527 (1401-674-OF). 

 

 

                                      Tuesday, June 10, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                      Monday, June 09, 2014 



 

Fire Alarm: 
Officers and AFD responded to Merrill for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 

cleaning crew working in the area. The panel was reset - 1121 (1401-668-OF). 

 

 

                                       Sunday, June 08, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                       Saturday, June 07, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                       Friday, June 06, 2014 

 

None 

  

 

                                       Thursday, June 05, 2014 

 

None 

 

 

                                       Wednesday, June 04, 2014 

 

Vandalize Property: 
Officer responded to the Farm Center for a report of vandalism. Officer took pictures and the 

report - 1029 (1401-661-OF). The case is open. 

 

                                        Tuesday, June 03, 2014 

 

Larceny from Building: 
Officer responded to Enfield for a report of a stolen computer monitor. Officer took the report - 

1401 (1401-658-OF). The case is open. 

 

 

                                        Monday, June 02, 2014 

 

None 

 



 

                                         Sunday--June 01, 2014 

 

None 

 


